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Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision AKUNSOOPNAPHUHT AUANUK YMYMUA ANFUANLWIN
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 25.07.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Jizzax akkumulyator zavodi" aksiyadorlik
jamiyati
Short: "Jizzax akkumulyator" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: Jxunsakckas obnacTb, r. [1xxusak,

Mpom3oHa - A"

Postal address: Jxunsakckas obnacTb, r. [1xusak,
[Mpom3oHa - A"

E-mail address: info@jaz.uz (mailto:info@jaz.uz)
Official Website: www.jaz.uz (https://www.jaz.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumatowero baHka: ConoBHoM ocpmc Y3HaubaHka
Current account: 20210000904817309001
MFI: 00450
4 PETMCTPALUVOHHDBIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA
NPUCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOLLMM OpraHOM: 6068
NPWCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM rocynapCTBEHHON 301409191

Hanorosou cnyx6bl (MHH):



NPUCBOEHHbIe OpraHaMm rocynapcTBeHHOW CTaTUCTUKM

K®dC: 144
OKMNo: 22949940
OKOHX: 14175
COATO: 1708401
MexayHapoHble cTaHAapTbl PUHAHCOBOW Ckayvatb oTyerT (https://openinfo.uz/media/
oT4yéTHOCTU (MCDO) int_report/Ntor1.pdf)
5 MokasaTtenu ¢puHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOr0 COCTOSIHUSA AMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,06

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 4,48
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,07
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,05
The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0,04
funds:
7 MmeloLwascs 3a00/MKeHHOCTb MO Bbinate A0X040B MO LeHHbIM 6ymaram

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 778254
previous periods (in soums))

8 N3meHeHus B cocTaBe Habno JaTenbHOro coBeTa, peBU3MOHHOW KOMUCCUM NN
MCMONIHUTENBbHOIO OpraHa

para para ®.N.0. JonxXHocTb OpraH amMnTeHTa, N36paH
NPUHATUA BCTYM/IEHUS NPUHABLLNIA (HasHayeH) /
peweHus K peweHune BblBEAEH N3
06513aHHOCTAM coctaea
(yBOneH,
ncteyeHve
cpoka

NOTHOMOYUIA)
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31.01.2022

31.01.2022

31.01.2022

31.01.2022

31.01.2022

31.01.2022

31.01.2022
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02.02.2022

02.02.2022

02.02.2022

02.02.2022

02.02.2022

02.02.2022

02.02.2022

YcMoHOB
Tanbar
Cyb6Xx0HKY noBUY

YcmoHoB
Tanbar
Cyb6x0HKYynoBUY

Kosnes
MypooxoH
MyMUHXOHOBUY

["anctaH Jlnana
BnagummposHa

Mbinbckas
BaneHtuHa
AnekcaHOpoOBHa

Xanpapos
PycTtam
AbupxaHoBuy

TeHn HaTtanbs
BanepuvesHa

YcmaHxonxaes
bypxaH
Abaypawmnaosuy

Information on the important facts for the year

HaumeHoBaHve cywecTBEHHOro gopakTa

aKkabowymnmk AKUMADOPNAPHUHT  BblBEAEH M3
acocuparu HasbaTaaH cocTtasa
NXPOUs opraHu Tawkapu ymymuni (yBonen)
AnFnanwn
akkabowymnmk AkuunsimopnapHuHr - M3bpaH
acocuparu HaBbaTaaH (HasHauveH)
NXpous opranHu Tawkapu ymMymumin
AnFnanwn
«Y3aBTOCaHOAT» AKUMALOPNAPHUHT  BbIBEAEH M3
AX nyku ayant HasbaTaaH coctasa
Xmamatu Tawkapu ymymui (yBonen)
AnFnANLWK
«Y3aBTOCAHOAT» AKUMADOPNAPHUHT  BbIBEAEH 13
AX byxrantepus  HasbaTaaH coctasa
xmcobu Ba Tawkapu ymMymui (yBoneH)
MeToa0N0rng ANFUNNLWIN
6owkapmacu
«Y3aBTocaHoaT» AKUMADOPNAPHUHT  BblBEAEH U3
AX kopropaTtus HaBbaTaaH cocTtasa
Ba MYJIKUN Tawkapu ymyMmuia (yBoneH)
MyHocabaTnap ANFUNULWLINA
bowkapmacu
“CELL ENERGY AkumagopnapHuHr  3bpaH
TECHNOLOGY'S” HasbaTpaH (HasHayeH)
MYX xopuxuni Tawkapu ymyMmnia
KopxoHacu AnFUnMWLN
“JIZZAX AkumsapopnapHuHr - M3bpaH
POULTRY” MYX  HaBbatnaH (HasHayeH)
KylLMa KopxoHacu  Tawkapu yMyMuii
AnFnanwn
“EBpaaausa Tano- AkuusinopnapHuHr - M3bpaH
Hunek” MYX HaBbaTnaH (HasHayeH)
KYlIMa KopxoHacu  Tawkapu yMyMuii
AnFnanwn
Ne Hara Dara
CYWEeCTBEHHOro HacTynneHus ny6nukaumm

hakTta

dakTa

CYLLECTBEHHOr0 CyLECTBEHHOIO
dakTa



MameHeHve B cocTase HabnogatenbHoro 8 02.02.2022 18.04.2022
coBeTa

ViameHeHne B cocTaBe NCNONHUTENbHOMO 8 02.02.2022 18.04.2022
opraHa

M3ameHeHne B cocTaBe pPEBU3NOHHOM 8 02.02.2022 18.04.2022
KoMmceum

N3ameHeHns B cnucke adoounnmpoBaHHbix 36 02.02.2022 02.02.2022
nmy,

PelweHns, NpuHSATbIE BLICWUM OPraHoM 6 02.02.2022 02.02.2022

ynpasfieHNs SMUTEHTA, B TOM Yucne
peweHns HabnoaaTenbHoOro cogeTa

X035IMCTBEHHbIX 06OWWECTB O BbiNycke

akuwuiA, KopnopaTuBHbIX obnuraunii n
WHbIX LEHHbIX Bymar

Balance sheet

HanmeHoBaHme nokasaTtens Kog cTp. Ha Hayano Ha koHey
OTYETHOrO OTYETHOro
nepuona nepuona

ASSETS

l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets: 000

Initial (replacement) value (01,03) 010 226011064.00 228222680.00
Depreciation amount (0200) 011 96176717.00 109316493.00
Residual (book) value (lines 010-011) 012 129834347.00 118906187.00
Intangible assets: 000

Initial value (0400) 020 156810.00 156810.00
Depreciation amount (0500) 021 156810.00 156810.00
Residual value (carrying amount) 022

(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines: 030 1260696.00 1041106.00

040+050+060+070+080), including:



Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

219590.00

1041106.00

1631510.00

66818.00

16417.00

19014954.00

151824742.00

60001327.00

37811378.00

9338482.00

12851467.00

1998089.00

63914457.00

1041106.00

2077215.00

524459.00

19014954.00

141563921.00

76435761.00

46622793.00

10877906.00

18935062.00

490843.00

69853194.00



Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and
contractors (4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),

including:

Cash on hand (5000)

Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800)
Other current assets (5900)

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130
+390)

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

400

54703471.00

70231.00

6884173.00

1277054.00

223390.00

463033.00

293105.00

5461267.00

812361.00

3760602.00

888304.00

65000.00

131440140.00

283264882.00

40732984.00

35889.00

23390679.00

4815288.00

67170.00

462998.00

348186.00

28448471.00

101263.00

1168647.00

4974453.00

22204108.00

65000.00

175293269.00

316857190.00



LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300)
Additional paid-in capital (8400)
Reserve capital (8500)
Treasury stock (8600)

Retained earnings (uncovered loss)
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800)

Reserves for future expenses and
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable

(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

410

420

430

440

450

460

470

480

Il. LIABILITIES

490

491

492

500

510

520

530

540

75494442.00

97948285.00

5774707.00

4800.00

179222234.00

72862661.00

75494442.00

97901502.00

16998202.00

190394146.00

107287347.00



Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

69844286.00

3018375.00

31179987.00

31179987.00

22667935.00

5758774.00

107512.00

589329.00

32000.00

106258954.00

1028393.00

19175697.00

19175697.00

10215627.00

2376016.00

2119878.00

778254.00

43277.00
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Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,

6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities

(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except

6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet

(lines 480+770)

HanmeHoBaHune nokasarens

Net revenue from sales of
products (goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold (goods,
works and services)

Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production (goods,
works and services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, total
(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses

Other operating expenses

Report on financial results

Kon

cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

720 1140784.00 3081892.00

730

740

750

760 883653.00 560753.00
770 104042648.00 126463044.00
780 283264882.00 316857190.00

3a
COOTBETCTBYIOWNIA
nepuoL rnpoLnoro
roga

noxogbl  pacxogbl
(NpwbbiNnb) (ybbITKM)

3a 0TYeTHbI Nepuos

noxonbl pacxonbl
(npwbbinb) (y6bITKM)

319766736.00

279229782.00

40536954.00

20940033.00

3004019.00
8165386.00

9770628.00



Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other income from financing
activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign exchange
rate differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from general
operations (lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

1326039.00

20922960.00

12556148.00

12556148.00

20379968.00

7013150.00

13366818.00

13099140.00
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16

Profit (loss) before income

tax (lines 220+/-230)
Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

240 13099140.00

250 1750401.00
260

270 11348739.00

Information on audit report

HaunmeHoBanve [Tarta Homep Bug Harta Homep ®.1N.0.

ayanTopCKOoM Bbloauu NNLEH3NVBAK NIOYEHNS BblOauu ayantopckay@uTopa

opraHusauuu nMueH3nn ayaMTOPCKOro 3aK/II0YEeHURAY LUTOPOB),
3aK/0YeHNs nNpoBOAMBLIErO

npoBepKy

"KONS AUDIT  2008-02-20 300 MonoxwntensHoe 2023-05-26 6 X.A.Aboynnaes

INFORM"

MY K

Cnucok adocomnupoBaHHbIX NULL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYETHOro roaa)

®.N.0. nnm nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHue

Pacdpmkos Kyapatynna
MwupcaraTosuy

Papnxanos Mupcapnop
Mwup3axuTosuy

axabyTamHoBa
MyatTap
3uaTxogxaesHa

MecToHaxoxneHvne OcHoBaHue, no Jara
(MECToXuTenbcTBO) KOTOPOMY OHM (racTynneHus
(rocynapcTBo, obnacTb, npu3HatoTCs OCHOBaHuA (-
ropog, panoH) agppnnmMpoBaHHbIMN  UiA)

niuamm
TOWKEHT L. Ynen HC 2022-01-31
TOWKEHT L. Ynen HC 2022-01-31
TOWKEHT L. Ynen HC 2022-01-31



Po3unkoB SpkuH TOWKEHT L.

KocumoBuny

Y36eK1cToH TOWKEHT L.

Pecnybnukacu Oasnat
aKTUBNAPUHM
fowkapuw areHT nnru

"Ozig-ovqgat servisi" Xnszax w.
MU XX

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4762
Harta: 09.05.2024

Nuuo, 2022-01-31
ocyuwecTensolwee

NMONHOMOYUS

anpekTopa

(npencenatens

npaBneHns)

lOp. nnuo, kotopoe  2022-02-02
Bnageet 20 n bonee

npoueHTammn akunia

AO

lOp. nuuo, 2009-12-19
asnsoweeca OXO
atoro AO



